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The HS Field Trip to Washington, DC, was a success. Using the WLC Van students were able to visit several 
sites that truly interested them. As an example the trip to Mount Vernon captured the attention of senior Olivia 
Skelly who studied indepthly George Washington both in 8th and 11th grade. Seeing her so excited to learn 
more was definitely one of the highlights of the trip. On Monday, students went to the US Botanical gardens 
and the National Zoo. They enjoyed both sights immensely. On Tuesday, they went to the Supreme Court where 
they had to wait in line for two hours. Students passed the time reading about the various cases. Unfortunately 
they didn’t get to see a case, but they did get to listen to a lecture in the courtroom. Students then went to 
Senator Shaheen’s office. On the way to the office, they saw and recognized President Pro Tempore Orrin 
Hatch as he walked by to get onto an elevator. They then proceeded into the Capitol Building for a tour. 
Afterwards they sat and listened to the confirmation debate of Secretary of State Pompeo in the Senate Gallery. 
Using the stipend money, Mr. Belanger was able to pay for every student’s Metrocard, gas and dinner each 
night.  

Saturday 4/21 Sunday 4/22  Monday 4/23 Tuesday 4/24 Wednesday 
4/25 

6:00 AM 
Depart WLC 
Lunch enroute  
3:30 PM 
(tentative) 
arrive at hotel  
4:00 PM 
Depart for DC.  
5:30 PM 
Dinner at 
Carmine's DC 
7:00 PM 
Monuments at 
night  
9PM Depart 
DC for Hotel  
10PM Arrive at 
hotel for 
evening 

6:00 AM Wake 
Up  
Continental 
Breakfast before 
we leave.  
7:20 AM Depart 
for Arlington 
National 
Cemetery  
8 AM Arrive at 
Arlington  
10 AM Leave for 
Mount Vernon  
10:30 AM Arrive 
Mount Vernon  
1:30 Leave for 
DC  
2:30 Museums in 
DC 
 

6:30 Wake Up  
745 Leave for 
DC  
9:45 Library of 
Congress tour  
11AM US 
Botanical 
Gardens  
12 PM Lunch 
at L’Enfant 
Plaza food 
court  
1PM Museums 
4pm Depart for 
Zoo  
4:45 PM 
National Zoo 
7Pm Return to 
Hotel  
 

6AM Wake up  
7AM depart for DC 
7:30 US Supreme 
Court case.  
11:30 AM Lunch  
 
1230 museums  
 
2:30 US Capitol 
Building Tour 
 
1:30 Open to student 
choice 
(as a group they will 
decide what they 
want to see more of 
or what was left out)  
 

 

6am Wake up 
 
7am Depart for 
WLC  
 
4:00 
(tentative) 
Arrive at 
WLC   



Junior Prom – Friday, May 4th. Labelle Winery, Amherst 
Middle School State Assessments – May 7-11 
Snap shots and Progress Reports, Wednesday, May 9th 
MS River Trip – May 15th 
MS NH Scholar Leaders Banquet – May 17 
 
On May 17th and 18th, WLC will welcome a three member visiting team from the NEASC 
(New England Association of Schools and Colleges).  This is an on-site Collaborative 
Conference visit and will be chaired by Kathleen Montagano, Associate Director of the 
Commission of Public Schools. She has extensive experience in the Association's Accreditation 
process. The purpose of this Accreditation visit is to review and determine from an outside 
professional viewpoint the extent to which the school is aligned with the Standards for 
Accreditation.  As part of the assessment, the visiting team will meet with all school constituents, 
review the school's Self-Reflection, visit a number of classes, and examine examples of student 
work submitted by the school. During the comprehensive Self-Reflection, the faculty attempted 
to identify WLC's strengths and determined those areas in which changes would be beneficial.   
The WLC faculty has worked diligently throughout the year to prepare for the Collaborative 
Conference. Amy White has done a great job leading the school and staff through the intensive 
process.  
 
Wellness & Health Fair – Wednesday May 16 
Grade 6 – Ferry Beach Field trip, May 22-25 
Top Ten Lunch – May 24 
MS Semi Formal dance – May 25 
Spring Concert – May 29, 6:30 
NH Scholars Day – May 31 
Senior class pot luck dinner Awards Night – June 5 
5th grade step up day – June 6 
5th grade step up night – June 6, 5:30, Library 
Graduation – Friday, June 15, 7pm, Gym 
8th Grade promotion ceremony – June 20 
 
Guidance Report 

MAY	2018	
Monday,	

May	7,	2018	
		

		
12:00PM	

AP	Psychology	
		

RM120	

	

Tuesday,	
May	8,	2018	

		
7:55AM‐2:45PM	 UNITE’s		

Arrive	Alive	Tour®	

	
	
High	School	Students

Wednesday,	
May	9,	2018	

		
8:00AM	

		
AP	English	Literature	&	Composition	

	



MAY	2018	
		 		

RM148	

		

	10:00AM	
Grades	and	

Comments	must	be	
updated	by	10:00AM

SNAP	SHOT	&	PROGRESS	REPORT	
DAY!	

		
		

Friday,	
May	11,	2018	

		
8:00AM	

AP	United	States	History	
		

RM120	

	

Tuesday,	
May	15,	2018	

			
8:00AM	

AP	Calculus	AB	
		

RM120	

	

Tuesday,	
May	22,	2018	
		

		
		

8:00AM‐12:00PM	

NEACAC	
College	Fair	
Field	Trip	

		
Keene	State	College	

List	will	be	
provided	at	a	later	

date!	

Thursday,	
May	24,	2018	

11:30AM	 Top	Ten	Luncheon	
		 	

Monday,	
May	28,	2018	

	

NO	SCHOOL	 MEMORIAL	DAY	 		

Thursday,	
	May	31,	
2018	

	

8:00PM‐2:30PM	
NH	Scholars	Day!	 	

 
 
 
 
AD Report: 
Varsity Baseball 
Head Coach: Dave Finch 
Assistant Coach: Tom Brennan 
# of players: 15 
Record: 4-1 
Next Home Game: 5/18 vs Farmington at 4pm 
 



Varsity Softball 
Head Coach: Dennis Claire 
Assistant Coaches: Sara Draper and Kelly LoVerme 
# of players:12 
Record: 4-0 
Next Home Game: 5/18 vs Farmington at 3:30pm(DH) 
 
Varsity Track 
Head Coach: Marc Belanger 
Assistant Coaches: Michelle Boette and Matt Thompson 
# of participants: 18 
Next Meet: 5/1 @ Campbell 3:30pm 
 
Girls Varsity Tennis 
Head Coach: Betsie Sullivan 
# of players: 6 
Record: 1-4 
Next Home Match: 5/1 vs. Pelham 4pm 
 
Middle School Baseball 
Head Coach: Brice Miller 
Assistant Coach: Norm Hall 
# of players: 14 
Record: 0-1 
Next Home Game: 5/1 vs. Chester 3:30pm 
 
Middle School Softball 
Head Coach: BJ Witt 
# of players: 13 
Record: 0-1 
Next Home Game: 5/1 vs. Chester 3:30pm 
 
Respectfully, 
 
Brian Bagley 
 



Wednesday, May 2 –  

Thursday, May 3 – 

Friday, May 4 – Junior Prom, Labelle Winery, Amherst 

Saturday May 5 –  

Sunday, May 6– 

Monday, May 7 – AP Psychology Exam 

   Middle School State Assessments 

Tuesday, May 8 – Middle School State Assessments 

   Arrive Alive Tour 

Wednesday, May 9 – AP English Literature Exam 

   Middle School State Assessments 

Snap shots and Progress Reports 

Thursday, May 10 – Middle School State Assessments 

Friday, May 11 – AP US History Exam 

   Middle School State Assessments 

Saturday May 12 – 

Sunday, May 13 – 

Monday, May 14 – 

Tuesday, May 15 – AP Calculus AB Exam 

   Middle School River Trip 

Wednesday, May 16 – Health and Wellness Fair, 2pm-5pm, Café 

   Budget Committee Meeting, 7pm, Library 

Thursday, May 17 – NEASC visit 



   MS NH Scholar Leader Banquet 

Friday, May 18 – NEASC visit 

Saturday May 19 –  

Sunday, May 20 – 

Monday, May 21 –  

Tuesday, May 22 – Grade 6 Ferry Beach Field Trip 

   School Board Meeting, 6:30, Library 

Wednesday, May 23 – Grade 6 Ferry Beach Field Trip 

Thursday, May 24 – Grade 6 Ferry Beach Field Trip 

   Top Ten Luncheon 

Friday, May 25 – Grade 6 Ferry Beach Field Trip 

Saturday May 26 –  

Sunday, May 27 –  

Monday, May 28 – 

Tuesday, May 29 – Spring Concert, 6:30, Cafe 

Wednesday, May 30 – 

Thursday, May 31 – NH Scholars Day 

Friday, June 1 – 

Saturday, June 2 – 

Sunday, June 3 – 

Monday, June 4 – 

Tuesday, June 5 – Pot Luck Dinner for senior class, 5pm-6pm, Café 

   Senior Awards Night, 6:30, Gym 



Wednesday, June 6 – 5th Grade step up day 

   5th Grade step up night, 5:30, Library 

Thursday, June 7 –  

Friday, June 8 – 

Saturday, June 9 – 

Sunday, June 10 – 

Monday, June 11 – 

Tuesday, June 12 – 

Wednesday, June 13 – 

Thursday, June 14 – 

Friday, June 15 – Graduation, 7pm, Gym 

Saturday, June 16 – 

Sunday, June 17 – 

Monday, June 18 – 

Tuesday, June 19 – 

Wednesday, June 20 – 8th grade Promotion Ceremony 
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